Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22WMZD 007 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168459266 Seite 1 von 19
Page 1 of 19

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI Mini 2 SE
Type Designation MT2SD
Operating Voltage AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz input via AC/DC adapter
or Battery operated (Max 7.7V, 2250 mAh)
Testing Voltage Full battery (DC 7.7V)
FCC ID SS3-MT2SD22
Extreme Temperature Range 0°C ~ 40 °C
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz Bandwidth
2) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz Bandwidth
3) GNSS (receiver): 1559-1610MHz
Technical Specification of 5.8GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 5728.5-5844.5MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
5730.12-5846.12MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
5730.5-5844.5MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
5732.5-5844.5MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
5735.5-5839.5MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM)
Channel Number 59 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
59 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
39 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
113 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
105 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22WMZD 007 Seite 8 von 19
Page 8 of 19
Channel Separation
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 2 Integral Antennas, only 1TX2RX mode supported.
Antenna Gain 3.5dBi Max
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
NII
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22WMZD 007 Seite 9 von 19
Page 9 of 19
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of 5.8GHz SDR
5.8GHz 1.4MHzBandwidth
(5728.5MHz-5844.5MHz)
RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz) RF Channel Frequency
(MHz)
1 5728.5 21 5768.5 41 5808.5
2 5730.5 22 5770.5 42 5810.5
3 5732.5 23 5772.5 43 5812.5
4 5734.5 24 5774.5 44 5814.5
5 5736.5 25 5776.5 45 5816.5
6 5738.5 26 5778.5 46 5818.5
7 5740.5 27 5780.5 47 5820.5
8 5742.5 28 5782.5 48 5822.5
9 5744.5 29 5784.5 49 5824.5
10 5746.5 30 5786.5 50 5826.5
11 5748.5 31 5788.5 51 5828.5
12 5750.5 32 5790.5 52 5830.5
13 5752.5 33 5792.5 53 5832.5
14 5754.5 34 5794.5 54 5834.5
15 5756.5 35 5796.5 55 5836.5